COMMYearlysalesACREAGE2002

Gross Yearly Sales, Acreage by Commodity for 2002 - Producers Only

Commaodity
Alfalfa
Alliums others (not listed)
Almond
Apple
Apricot
Artichokes
Arugula
Asian Pear
Asparagus
Avocado
Banana
Barley
Basil
Beans (Dried)
Beans (fresh market)
Beets
Berries others (not listed)

Beverage Crops others (not listed)

Blackberry
Blueberry
Boysenberry

Brasssicas Others (not listed below)

Broccoli

Brussel Sprouts
Buckwheat

Burdock

Cabbage (head/savoy)
Cactus /Aloevera
Cane

Cantaloupe

Cardoon

Carrots

Cattle

Cattle - Dairy
Cauliflower
Celery/Celeriac

Chard

Chenopods others (not listed)
Cherimoya

Cherry

Chestnut

Chickens (meat)
Chickory

Chinese Cabbage
Chives

Christmas Trees
Cilantro

Citrus others (not listed)
Clover

Gross Sales
$1,294,130.45
$30,861.15
$7,308,893.23
$6,129,201.57
$601,901.64
$622,215.58
$1,185,915.64
$326,517.00
$1,148,162.48
$4,735,520.12
$1,708,539.54
$932,868.00
$4,044,517.35
$265,790.00
$1,939,685.25
$1,306,698.73
$11,367.00
$0.00
$533,413.86
$387,554.06
$25,763.27
$2,115,774.25
$9,434,037.91
$24,592.88
$250.00
$40,415.00
$2,690,528.87
$6,215.00
$1,765.00
$1,882,348.57
$231.60
$14,528,564.35
$8,288,758.64
$297,885.51
$4,317,797.93
$7,537,949.20
$2,363,334.26
$25,174.10
$42,204.35
$701,747.00
$26,306.00
$6,007,225.00
$148,786.05
$234,030.70
$146,858.90
$8,620.00
$942,843.31
$33,761.00
$65.00
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Gross Acreage
3,970.51
4.88
3,335.49
3,980.63
549.49
239.46
566.70
359.20
373.44
2,699.01
0.42
1,495.63
153.29
904.14
557.48
327.10
6.97
0.00
118.71
51.82
10.98
775.48
2,529.80
7.21
6.71
13.23
294.54
25.63
22.28
518.71
0.95
5,605.48
3,316.50
821.10
992.10
595.31
345.56
1.28
231.85
171.26
32.84
2.00
14.38
40.38
62.80
7.08
192.21
36.94
1.08
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Coconut

Collards

Composites others (not listed)
Cotton

Crabapple

Cranberry

Cucumber

Cucurbits others (not listed)
Currant

Date

Edible Flowers

Eggplants

Endive

Fallow

Fennel

Fiber Crops others (not listed)
Field & Seed Crops Fallow
Field Corn

Fig

Filbert (Hazelnut)

Fruit & Nuts - Fallow

Garlic

Goats

Gourd

Grain & Forage Crops others (not listed)
Grapefruit

Grapes others (not listed)
Grapes-Juice

Grapes-Table

Grapes-Wine

Grass

Greenhouse Cut Flowers or Greens
Greenhouse Grown Container Plants/Orng
Greenhouse Grown Vegetable Transplant:
Guava

Hogs & Pigs

Honey

Honeydew

Horseradish

Jicama

Jojoba

Jujube

Kale

Kiwi Fruit

Kohlrabi

Kumquat

Layer Hens (eggs)

Leeks

Legume

Legumes others (not listed)
Legumes & Sprouts others (not listed)
Lemons

$46.08
$174,460.22
$94,604.00
$954,589.57
$1,380.00
$300.00
$2,998,911.82
$565,746.96
$876.00
$6,377,637.16
$227,444.93
$503,094.39
$3,870,892.93
$15,000.00
$297,209.50
$0.00
$45,562.45
$169,789.20
$1,050,720.25
$0.00
$16,010.00
$977,392.27
$0.00
$12,882.00
$422,968.00
$1,136,502.11
$4,153.00
$308,833.00
$8,151,951.57
$14,409,311.54
$156,500.00
$127,100.00
$296,611.95
$3,469,130.47
$44,586.75
$1,150.00
$28,360.00
$445,489.64
$61,283.00
$200.00
$2,765,406.00
$12,363.00
$1,157,041.82
$2,371,736.79
$10,208.93
$89,243.14
$3,653,414.40
$989,135.66
$3,900.00
$48,086.21
$765,565.40
$2,651,851.09
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0.00
99.60
10.22
895.50
1.60
0.01
251.57
189.61
1.38
824.28
7.25
74.84
311.67
9,127.70
68.97
0.01
3,407.77
357.17
1,432.89
1.29
965.55
532.08
1.00
7.16
4,290.91
667.18
7.90
472.14
2,412.58
7,414.58

474.14

2.36
15.14
27.99

670.80
2.20
141

176.73

116.61
1.04

581.20

18.89

167.11

349.52

108.31

242.44

122.94

109.95

112.23

100.62

111.96

1,782.90



Lettuces

Lime

Livestock - Dairy others (not listed)
Livestock others (not listed)

Loquat

Macadamia

Mango

Misc. Leaf Vegetables

Mixed Herbs

Mixed Vegetable - less than 5 acres
Multi-ingredient Product
Mushrooms

Mustard

Nectarine

None

Nursery & Flower others (not listed)
Nut others (not listed)

Oats

Oil Crops others (not listed)

Okra

Olallieberry

Olive

Onions

Orange

Other Vegetables others (not listed)

Outdoor Grown Container Plants/Ornam.
Outdoor Grown Cut Flowers or Greens
Outdoor Grown Vegetable Transplants

Papaya
Parsley
Parsnip
Passion Fruit

Pasture & Rangeland others (not listed)

Pasture (irrigated)

Peach

Peanut

Pear

Peas (dried)

Peas (fresh market)
Pecan

Peppers

Persimmon

Pineapple

Pistachio

Plum

Pome Fruits others (not listed)
Pomegranate

Popcorn

Potato

Poultry others (not listed)
Pricklypear

Pricklypear Cactus Pads
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$17,598,914.08
$175,951.53
$2,742,000.00
$1,060.00
$2,331.00
$8,674.00
$11,268.36
$2,961,124.28
$2,577,308.05
$32,400.00
$2,160.00
$3,664,013.00
$64,335.79
$1,971,224.81
$213,250.00
$1,951,170.69
$24,967.00
$144,315.40
$16,806.50
$30,790.38
$178,767.99
$412,205.12
$4,005,369.68
$4,984,066.08
$100,883.83
$139,347.75
$851,230.15
$229,317.00
$132,050.00
$595,997.16
$35,580.00
$1,168.00
$1,000.00
$4,480.00
$4,462,086.94
$250.00
$962,887.57
$20,500.00
$1,794,394.23
$1,460.00
$3,092,289.71
$551,328.24
$64,671.24
$698,628.00
$1,096,368.50
$300.00
$301,237.48
$171,047.00
$2,283,235.90
$4,000.00
$420.00
$1,916.00
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4,849.65
1,128.12
1,535.00
0.30
4.67
13.12
4.39
866.11
196.82
7.10
3.50
1,416.91
137.61
242.67
200.00
51.77
99.07
1,527.58
290.38
16.01
29.12
640.02
854.14
3,918.27
10.86
20.42
173.27
6.65
1.52
143.47
15.80
102.46
526.50
5,314.00
682.26
3.16
544.51
12.76
165.57
22.82
970.72
1,162.22
0.06
501.41
382.29
12.08
147.65
113.28
1,157.91
1.00
1.86
5.22
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Prune

Quince

Raddish/Daikon

Radicchio

Raisin

Rangeland

Raspberry

Rhubarb

Rice

Rye

Ryegrass

Safflower

Salad Mix

Salsify

Seed Crops others (not listed)
Sesame (confectionary)
Shallots

Sheep

Sheep & Lambs

Solanaceous Crops others (not listed)
Sorghum

Soybeans

Spinach

Sprouts

Squash (summer)

Squash (winter)

Stone Fruits others (not listed)
Strawberry

Subtropical & Tropical others (not listed)
Succulent Veg & Swt Corn (not listed)
Sudan Grass

Sugarbeets

Sunflower

Sunflower (confectionary)
Sweet Corn

Sweet Potatoes

Tangelo

Tangerines & Manderines

Tea (Black, Green, Herb)
Tomatillo

Tomato (Canning/Processing)
Tomato (Fresh Markets)
Turkeys

Turnip

Umbels & Herbs others (not listed)
Vegetable -seed

Vetch

Vines, Canes and Other Propagative Mate
Walnut

Watercress

Watermelon

Wheat

$1,664,051.54
$1,739.00
$397,332.03
$1,952,310.97
$4,596,721.07
$0.00
$5,790,213.53
$2,829.00
$7,400,681.54
$21,610.00
$115.00
$61,773.80
$9,289,579.65
$0.00
$68,802.00
$50.00
$168,603.67
$0.00
$1,675.00
$9,387.30
$240.00
$17,422.25
$9,750,981.16
$727,866.00
$2,196,936.69
$1,409,538.22
$231,420.40
$11,905,465.15
$78,783.26
$22,469.00
$3,750.00
$50.00
$152.00
$2,750.00
$656,644.04
$4,001,329.10
$404,805.37
$985,671.99
$3,800.00
$9,877.75
$4,841,857.11
$17,652,082.04
$263,500.00
$195,844.55
$501,151.78
$117,550.00
$136,116.00
$7,600.00
$3,085,867.77
$14,677.72
$1,118,624.22
$963,825.98
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1,616.36
1.35
86.15
483.66
4,818.80
11,058.00
783.68
4.74
14,496.81
531.03
0.05
2,051.99
6,645.37
0.12
245.35
0.01
19.42
12.00
22.31
9.17
0.02
25.99
2,306.39
31.91
514.12
1,386.41
58.39
1,221.15
871.27
4.12
87.40
0.02
0.71
0.69
394.22
1,373.17
234.62
824.95
5.16
14.19
3,852.57
1,857.36
43.00
54.66
570.29
274.38
771.31
1.77
2,662.78
5.74
549.62
9,697.87
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Wild Rice $506,384.00 534.51
Woodlot $2,700.00 266.50
Yams $235,172.25 106.22
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