## Gross Yearly Sales, Acreage by Commodity for 2002 - Producers Only

Commodity	Gross Sales	Gross Acreage
Alfalfa	\$1,294,130.45	3,970.51
Alliums others (not listed)	\$30,861.15	4.88
Almond	\$7,308,893.23	3,335.49
Apple	\$6,129,201.57	3,980.63
Apricot	\$601,901.64	549.49
Artichokes	\$622,215.58	239.46
Arugula	\$1,185,915.64	566.70
Asian Pear	\$326,517.00	359.20
Asparagus	\$1,148,162.48	373.44
Avocado	\$4,735,520.12	2,699.01
Banana	\$1,708,539.54	0.42
Barley	\$932,868.00	1,495.63
Basil	\$4,044,517.35	153.29
Beans (Dried)	\$265,790.00	904.14
Beans (fresh market)	\$1,939,685.25	557.48
Beets	\$1,306,698.73	327.10
Berries others (not listed)	\$11,367.00	6.97
Beverage Crops others (not listed)	\$0.00	0.00
Blackberry	\$533,413.86	118.71
Blueberry	\$387,554.06	51.82
Boysenberry	\$25,763.27	10.98
Brasssicas Others (not listed below)	\$2,115,774.25	775.48
Broccoli	\$9,434,037.91	2,529.80
Brussel Sprouts	\$24,592.88	7.21
Buckwheat	\$250.00	6.71
Burdock	\$40,415.00	13.23
Cabbage (head/savoy)	\$2,690,528.87	294.54
Cactus /Aloevera	\$6,215.00	25.63
Cane	\$1,765.00	22.28
Cantaloupe	\$1,882,348.57	518.71
Cardoon	\$231.60	0.95
Carrots	\$14,528,564.35	5,605.48
Cattle	\$8,288,758.64	3,316.50
Cattle - Dairy	\$297,885.51	821.10
Cauliflower	\$4,317,797.93	992.10
Celery/Celeriac	\$7,537,949.20	595.31
Chard	\$2,363,334.26	345.56
Chenopods others (not listed)	\$25,174.10	1.28
Cherimoya	\$42,204.35	231.85
Cherry	\$701,747.00	171.26
Chestnut	\$26,306.00	32.84
Chickens (meat)	\$6,007,225.00	2.00
Chickory	\$148,786.05	14.38
Chinese Cabbage	\$234,030.70	40.38
Chives	\$146,858.90	62.80
Christmas Trees	\$8,620.00	7.08
Cilantro	\$942,843.31	192.21
Citrus others (not listed)	\$33,761.00	36.94
Clover	\$65.00	1.08

	<b>\$</b> 40.00	0.00
Coconut	\$46.08	0.00
Collards	\$174,460.22	99.60
Composites others (not listed)	\$94,604.00	10.22
Cotton	\$954,589.57	895.50
Crabapple	\$1,380.00	1.60
Cranberry	\$300.00	0.01
Cucumber	\$2,998,911.82	251.57
Cucurbits others (not listed)	\$565,746.96	189.61
Currant	\$876.00	1.38
Date	\$6,377,637.16	824.28
Edible Flowers	\$227,444.93	7.25
Eggplants	\$503,094.39	74.84
Endive	\$3,870,892.93	311.67
Fallow	\$15,000.00	9,127.70
Fennel	\$297,209.50	68.97
Fiber Crops others (not listed)	\$0.00	0.01
Field & Seed Crops Fallow	\$45,562.45	3,407.77
Field Corn	\$169,789.20	357.17
Fig	\$1,050,720.25	1,432.89
Filbert (Hazelnut)	\$0.00	1.29
Fruit & Nuts - Fallow	\$16,010.00	965.55
Garlic	\$977,392.27	532.08
Goats	\$0.00	1.00
Gourd	\$12,882.00	7.16
	\$422,968.00	4,290.91
Grain & Forage Crops others (not listed)	-	
Grapefruit	\$1,136,502.11	667.18
Grapes others (not listed)	\$4,153.00	7.90
Grapes-Juice	\$308,833.00	472.14
Grapes-Table	\$8,151,951.57	2,412.58
Grapes-Wine	\$14,409,311.54	7,414.58
Grass	\$156,500.00	474.14
Greenhouse Cut Flowers or Greens	\$127,100.00	2.36
Greenhouse Grown Container Plants/Orna	\$296,611.95	15.14
Greenhouse Grown Vegetable Transplant:	\$3,469,130.47	27.99
Guava	\$44,586.75	670.80
Hogs & Pigs	\$1,150.00	2.20
Honey	\$28,360.00	1.41
Honeydew	\$445,489.64	176.73
Horseradish	\$61,283.00	116.61
Jicama	\$200.00	1.04
Jojoba	\$2,765,406.00	581.20
Jujube	\$12,363.00	18.89
Kale	\$1,157,041.82	167.11
Kiwi Fruit	\$2,371,736.79	349.52
Kohlrabi	\$10,208.93	108.31
Kumquat	\$89,243.14	242.44
Layer Hens (eggs)	\$3,653,414.40	122.94
Leeks	\$989,135.66	109.95
Legume	\$3,900.00	112.23
Legumes others (not listed)	\$48,086.21	100.62
Legumes & Sprouts others (not listed)	\$765,565.40	111.96
Lemons	\$2,651,851.09	1,782.90
	<i>+_,,</i>	.,. 02.00

	<b>\$17 500 011 00</b>	4 9 4 9 9 5
	\$17,598,914.08	4,849.65
Lime	\$175,951.53 \$2,742,000,00	1,128.12
Livestock - Dairy others (not listed)	\$2,742,000.00	1,535.00
Livestock others (not listed)	\$1,060.00 \$2,221.00	0.30 4.67
Loquat Macadamia	\$2,331.00 \$8,674.00	
	\$8,674.00	13.12
Mango	\$11,268.36	4.39
Misc. Leaf Vegetables	\$2,961,124.28 \$2,577,200,05	866.11
Mixed Herbs	\$2,577,308.05	196.82
Mixed Vegetable - less than 5 acres	\$32,400.00	7.10
Multi-ingredient Product	\$2,160.00	3.50
Mushrooms	\$3,664,013.00	1,416.91
Mustard	\$64,335.79	137.61
Nectarine	\$1,971,224.81	242.67
None	\$213,250.00	200.00
Nursery & Flower others (not listed)	\$1,951,170.69	51.77
Nut others (not listed)	\$24,967.00	99.07
Oats	\$144,315.40	1,527.58
Oil Crops others (not listed)	\$16,806.50	290.38
Okra	\$30,790.38	16.01
Olallieberry	\$178,767.99	29.12
Olive	\$412,205.12	640.02
Onions	\$4,005,369.68	854.14
Orange	\$4,984,066.08	3,918.27
Other Vegetables others (not listed)	\$100,883.83	10.86
Outdoor Grown Container Plants/Ornam.	\$139,347.75	20.42
Outdoor Grown Cut Flowers or Greens	\$851,230.15	173.27
Outdoor Grown Vegetable Transplants	\$229,317.00	6.65
Papaya	\$132,050.00	1.52
Parsley	\$595,997.16	143.47
Parsnip	\$35,580.00	15.80
Passion Fruit	\$1,168.00	102.46
Pasture & Rangeland others (not listed)	\$1,000.00	526.50
Pasture (irrigated)	\$4,480.00	5,314.00
Peach	\$4,462,086.94	682.26
Peanut	\$250.00	3.16
Pear	\$962,887.57	544.51
Peas (dried)	\$20,500.00	12.76
Peas (fresh market)	\$1,794,394.23	165.57
Pecan	\$1,460.00	22.82
Peppers	\$3,092,289.71	970.72
Persimmon	\$551,328.24	1,162.22
Pineapple	\$64,671.24	0.06
Pistachio	\$698,628.00	501.41
Plum	\$1,096,368.50	382.29
Pome Fruits others (not listed)	\$300.00	12.08
Pomegranate	\$301,237.48	147.65
Popcorn	\$171,047.00	113.28
Potato	\$2,283,235.90	1,157.91
Poultry others (not listed)	\$4,000.00	1.00
Pricklypear	\$420.00	1.86
Pricklypear Cactus Pads	\$1,916.00	5.22
-		

Prune	\$1,664,051.54	1,616.36
Quince	\$1,739.00	1.35
Raddish/Daikon	\$397,332.03	86.15
Radicchio	\$1,952,310.97	483.66
Raisin	\$4,596,721.07	4,818.80
Rangeland	\$0.00	11,058.00
Raspberry	\$5,790,213.53	783.68
Rhubarb	\$2,829.00	4.74
Rice	\$7,400,681.54	14,496.81
Rye	\$21,610.00	531.03
Ryegrass	\$115.00	0.05
Safflower	\$61,773.80	2,051.99
Salad Mix	\$9,289,579.65	6,645.37
Salsify	\$0.00	0.12
Seed Crops others (not listed)	\$68,802.00	245.35
Sesame (confectionary)	\$50.00	0.01
Shallots	\$168,603.67	19.42
Sheep	\$0.00	12.00
Sheep & Lambs	\$1,675.00	22.31
Solanaceous Crops others (not listed)	\$9,387.30	9.17
Sorghum	\$240.00	0.02
Soybeans	\$17,422.25	25.99
Spinach	\$9,750,981.16	2,306.39
Sprouts	\$727,866.00	31.91
Squash (summer)	\$2,196,936.69	514.12
Squash (winter)	\$1,409,538.22	1,386.41
Stone Fruits others (not listed)	\$231,420.40	58.39
Strawberry	\$11,905,465.15	1,221.15
Subtropical & Tropical others (not listed)	\$78,783.26	871.27
Succulent Veg & Swt Corn (not listed)	\$22,469.00	4.12
Sudan Grass	\$3,750.00	87.40
Sugarbeets	\$50.00	0.02
Sunflower	\$152.00	0.71
Sunflower (confectionary)	\$2,750.00	0.69
Sweet Corn	\$656,644.04	394.22
Sweet Potatoes	\$4,001,329.10	1,373.17
Tangelo	\$404,805.37	234.62
Tangerines & Manderines	\$985,671.99	824.95
Tea (Black, Green, Herb)	\$3,800.00	5.16
Tomatillo	\$9,877.75	14.19
Tomato (Canning/Processing)	\$4,841,857.11	3,852.57
Tomato (Fresh Markets)	\$17,652,082.04	1,857.36
Turkeys	\$263,500.00	43.00
Turnip	\$195,844.55	54.66
Umbels & Herbs others (not listed)	\$501,151.78	570.29
Vegetable -seed	\$117,550.00	274.38
Vetch	\$136,116.00	771.31
Vines, Canes and Other Propagative Mate	\$7,600.00	1.77
Walnut	\$3,085,867.77	2,662.78
Watercress	\$14,677.72	5.74
Watermelon	\$1,118,624.22	549.62
Wheat	\$963,825.98	9,697.87
	+, <b></b>	-,

## COMMYearlysalesACREAGE2002

Wild Rice	\$506,384.00	534.51
Woodlot	\$2,700.00	266.50
Yams	\$235,172.25	106.22